TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APPLEBEE'S IP LLC		10/11/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLEBEE'S INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	8140 WARD PARKWAY	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85396853	CRAVE-A-BOWLS
Registration Number:	1223740	T.J. APPLEBEE'S RX FOR EDIBLES & ELIXIRS
Registration Number:	1477153	APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & BAR
Registration Number:	1601596	AMERICA'S FAVORITE NEIGHBOR
Registration Number:	1695071	APPLEBEE'S
Registration Number:	1783594	BREWTUS
Registration Number:	1926020	APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL
Registration Number:	1927107	APPLEBEE'S
Registration Number:	2073776	SUMMER SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	2174392	APPLEBEE'S
Registration Number:	2379470	MUCHO MARGARITA
Registration Number:	2510402	EATIN' GOOD IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0402

Registration Number:	2552524	
Registration Number:	2695523	то до
Registration Number:	2840241	IT'S NOT FAST FOOD - IT'S APPLEBEE'S FOOD FAST
Registration Number:	2893600	CHICKEN TANGLERS
Registration Number:	2895850	YOU CALL IT IN. WE BRING IT OUT.
Registration Number:	2924966	APPLEBEE'S CORE NEWS
Registration Number:	2969882	CARSIDE TO GO
Registration Number:	2984968	TO GO APPLEBEE'S EATIN' GOOD IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD
Registration Number:	3028404	APPLEBEE'S RIBLETS ORIGINAL
Registration Number:	3047168	SKILLET SSSENSATIONS!
Registration Number:	3069596	SKILLET SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	3116745	CARSIDE TO GO
Registration Number:	3116854	APPLEBEE'S ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3119040	TRIPLE CHOCOLATE MELTDOWN
Registration Number:	3123514	BIG FUN TRIP
Registration Number:	3126430	APPLEBEE'S LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3126987	APPLEBEE'S
Registration Number:	3126988	APPLEBEE'S GRILL
Registration Number:	3138570	IRRESIST-A-BOWLS
Registration Number:	3148559	MAIN STREET RITA
Registration Number:	3186126	"A" IS FOR APPLEBEE'S
Registration Number:	3188439	FIESTA LIME CHICKEN
Registration Number:	3188875	FIRE GRILLED FAVORITES
Registration Number:	3435409	APPLEBEE'S
Registration Number:	3495064	
Registration Number:	3624094	IT'S A WHOLE NEW NEIGHBORHOOD
Registration Number:	3636662	APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBORHOOD VALUES
Registration Number:	3653605	3 COURSE CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3698860	PICK 'N PAIR
Registration Number:	3750435	ENDLESS FAVORITES
Registration Number:	3780214	APPLEBEE'S REALBURGERS
Registration Number:	3810392	
Registration Number:	3836645	REAL AT FIRST BITE
Registration Number:	3852094	CARSIDE TO GO
Registration Number:	3852095	CARSIDE TO GO
<u> </u>	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0403

	3920893	THERE'S NO PLACE LIKE THE NEIGHBORHOOD
Registration Number:	3928177	APPLEBEE'S AFTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-1263 **Phone**: 816.842.8600

Email: CMAUST@STINSON.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506375-0000F
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST
Signature:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/
Date:	01/12/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger to Applebees International Inc#page1.tif source=Merger to Applebees International Inc#page2.tif source=Merger to Applebees International Inc#page3.tif source=Merger to Applebees International Inc#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0404



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "APPLEBEE'S

INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2142319 8100

111116057

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9104621

DATE: 10-20-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0405 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:55 PM 10/19/2011 FILED 02:56 PM 10/19/2011 SRV 111116057 - 2142319 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

	Applebee's international, Inc. , a			
-	oration organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of			
the S	state of Delaware.			
_				
DOE	ES HEREBY CERTIFY:			
1.	The name of the corporation is Applebee's International, Inc.			
2.	That a Certificate of Merger of Domestic Limited Liability Company Into a			
	Domestic Corporation (Title of Certificate Being Corrected)			
	was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 11, 2011			
	and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.			
3.	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must be specific)			
	The effective date of the merger is inaccurate and erroneously stated.			
4.	Article Four of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows: The merger is to become effective on December 30, 2011.			
IN V	WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Correction to be			
signe	ed by an authorized officer, the 19th day of October , A.D., 2011.			
	By: / Clebe Chille			
	Authorized Officer			
	•			
	Name: Rebecca R. Tilden			
	Print or Type			
	Title: Vice President, Secretary and			
	A TOTAL TIES OF THE STATE OF TH			
	Brand Counsel			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"APPLEBEE'S ENTERPRISES LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"APPLEBEE'S FRANCHISING LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"APPLEBEE'S HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"APPLEBEE'S IP LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "APPLEBEE'S INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "APPLEBEE'S INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2142319 8100M

111091146

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9086034

DATE: 10-11-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0407

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 10/11/2011 FILED 05:17 PM 10/11/2011 SRV 111091146 - 2142319 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

IRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Applebe	
, a Delaware Co	rporation, and the names of the
imited liability companies being merged into this survivin	
Enterprises LLC, Applebee's Franchising LLC, Applebee	's Holdings LLC, and
Applebee's IP LLC	•
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the mecompanies.	adopted, certified, executed erging limited liability
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Apple!	oee's International, Inc.
	•
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on Octobe	<u> 11,2011</u>
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 11201 Re	enner Boulevard, Lenexa
Kansas 66219 , the place of busines	s of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furn request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent constituent limited liability company. SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the survivice certificate of Incorporation	t corporation or member of any
DOLARIO OF MADOS POSITION	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused an authorized officer, the 10 th day of October By: Authorized	this certificate to be signed by, A.D., orized Officer
Name: Rebecca	
	or Type
	sident, Secretary and
Title: Brand Co	unsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 01/12/2012